ORDINANCE 97-53
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TO AMEND ORDINANCE 97-29 WHICH FIXES THE SALARIES FOR APPOINTED
OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE CIVIL CITY

FOR THE YEAR 1998

Re: Parks and Recreation, Community and Family Resources &
Information and Technology Services Departments

NOW BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

SECTION L From and after January 1, 1998, the following classified positions, salaries and pay
schedules be deleted from Section I of Ordinance 97-29 fixing the salaries and pay of Appointed
Officers and Employees of the City in 1998, as indicated below:

Department

Parks and Rec

Information Services

Job Title

Community Services Director
Senior Services Program Supv

Comm Events & Arts Manager

BBCC Supervisor

Youth Service {Play) Coordinator

Program Coordinator

Youth Services Coordinator
Specialist - BBC

Specialist - Youth Recreation
Specialist

Specialist

Specialist (RPT)

Director

Computer Operator
Systems Manager
Computer Programmer
Hardware Technician
Computer Programmer
Computer Programmer
Assistant Manager
Computer Programmer
Programmer

Assistant Manager
Assistant Manager

Grade Salary

427  $38,525
413 $32,642
417 $32,952
413 $31,387
407  $27,333
407 $28,472
407  $26,479
401 $22,144
401  $22,144
401  $22,144
401 $21,430
401  $10,664
507  $50,436
408  $30,092
427  $38,525
415  $33,184
415  $33,184
415  $31,908
415 $31,908
425  $40,531
415  $31,908
408  $28,935
429 $40,268
429 $40,268

SECTION II. From and after January 1, 1998, the following classified positions, salaries and pay
schedules be incorporated into Section I of Ordinance 97-29, fixing the salaries and pay of

Appointed Officers and Employees of the City in 1998, as indicated below:

Department

Parks and Rec

Job Title

Recreation Services Director
Community Events Supervisor
Adult/Family Services Mgr
Special Services Coordinator
Facility/Program Coordinator
Facility/Program Coordinator
Facility/Program Coordinator
Youth Services Specialist
Youth Services Specialist

Community Events Coordinator

Community Events Specialist
Clerk/Typist

Grade Salary

427
413
417
407
407
407
407
401
401
407
401
201

$38,525
$32,642
$31,634
$28,472
$27,333
$28,472
$26,479
$22,144
$22,144
$26,479
$20,954
$20,030
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Community & Family Res  Program Coordinator, CACFP 411  $30,370

Secretary 204 10.74
Accounts Processor 407  $26,479
Information Services Chief Information Office & Director 507  $50,436

Senior Database Systems Engineer 427  $38,525
User Support Specialist/Bus Mgr 415 $33,184
User Support & Systems Specialist 419  $35,359
User Support & Systems Specialist 419  $33,998
User Support & Systems Specialist 419 $33,998

Senior Systems Engineer 425  $40,531
Systems Engineer 419  $33,998
Systems Engineer 419  $33,998
Lead User Support & Systems Spec 429 $40,268
Lead Systems Engineer 429  $40,268

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe
C>unty, Indiana, upon this 10% _ day of _TR.CG mber , 1997.

ANTHONY PIZZO, President
Bloomington Common Council

ATTEST:

S:l.\/\.w L iddaonne
PATRICIA WILLIAMS, Llerk
C ty of Bloomington

PRESENTED by me to Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon
this __16®  day of Decom v , 1997,

()
P ATRICIA WILLIAMS, Clerk

C ty of Bloomington

S GNED AND APPROVED by me upon this _@_ day of !

7&.@;, 1997.

JOHN FERNANDEZ, May
Qﬁ‘y of Bloomington

SYNOPSIS

This ordinance amends Ordinance 97-29 which fixed the salaries for officers and employees of the
C vil City for 1998. This amendment reflects organizational changes within two departments
(Farks and Recreation, Information Services) and results in a modest net fiscal savings to the City
in both departments. There are also changes in the Community and Family Resources Department
wiich are funded by existing grant dollars.
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